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Date ASC 
Jun 2, Mon Utilities ASC Filings with BPA 

 
Jun 9, Mon Deadline to file petitions to intervene.  If intervener intends to 

review Confidential Information, Consent to be Bound form must 
be included with intervention. 
 

Jun 11, Wed Utility must notify interveners of any objections to Qualified 
Persons  
 

Jun 11, Wed Deadline for objections to petitions to intervene due to BPA 
 

Jun 13, Fri BPA grants or denies petitions to intervene  
 

Jun 13, Fri Utilities’ objections to Qualified Person due to BPA 
 

Jun 16-Mon 
(ends Aug 5, Tues) 
(50 days) 

Data request period begins.  (Responding Utility has 10 calendar 
days to respond.) 
 

Jun 16, Mon Deadline for responses due to Utility’s objections to Interveners’ 
Qualified Person 
 

Aug 5, Tues  
 

Data request period ends.  (Responding Utility has 10  calendar 
days to respond)  
 

Sep 3, Wed Deadline for BPA and parties to submit issue lists on Utilities’ 
filings 
 

Sep 22, Mon Deadline to reply to issue lists from all parties on Utilities’ filings 
 

Sep 23, Tues Clarification workshop (if necessary) 
 

Nov 12, Wed Draft ASC Reports published  
 

Dec 9-10, Tues-Wed Clarification 
 

Feb 6, 2015, Fri Deadline to Request Oral Argument 
 

Feb 26, 2015, Thu Oral Argument 
 

April 13, 2015, Mon Deadline for comment on Draft Reports 
 

July 20, 2015, Mon Final ASC Reports 
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